JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED



(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking) 2nd Floor RSIC Wing, Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 E-mail: edca@jaipurmetrorail.in

No.: F.1(58)/JMRC/DCA/Rev/Advt/2016-17/157

Dated: 12.04.2017

Amendment / Clarification

Subject:

Clarifications / Amendment in the RFP No. F.1 (58)/JMRC/DCA/Rev/Advt /2016-17 dated 24.03.2017 for licensing of exclusive advertisement rights inside nine Jaipur Metro Stations

With reference to above subject, following clarification/amendment are hereby issued:

S.N.	Clarification/Amendment
1.	The existing clause 4.3 (v) is replaced by following:
	Clause 4.3 (v): "If the licensee is not able to sell the licensed advertisement space, it will be used by putting its own advertisement on such vacant panels. Licensee shall ensure that, none of the licensed spaces is left vacant or untidily, after expiry of 2 months period from the date of NTP."
2.	The existing clause 4.13(iii) is replaced by following:
	4.13 (iii): "The chargeable rates quoted by the bidders shall be increased by 15% for digital panels."
3.	The existing clause 4.13 (iv) is replaced by following:
	4.13(iv): "The area to be charged shall be actual panel visible display area excluding of any border or width of frame work.
4.	The existing clause 4.13(v) is replaced by following:
	"Payment of license fee shall commence after a grace period of 30 days from the date of issue of Notice to Proceed (NTP), irrespective of actual display of advertisements."
	Accordingly following are amended:
	a) In clause 4.2(vii), "45 days" is to be read as "30 days"
	b) In clause 4.10(i), 4.13(vii), 4.11 (vi) and Point-2 of the Format of License Agreement, Annexure-V of the RFP, "46th day" is to be read as "31st days"
5.	The existing point - 7 of the Format of License Agreement, Annexure-V of the RFP is replaced by :
	7. "The chargeable rates quoted by the bidders shall be increased by 15% for digital panels."

This clarifications/amendment shall be the integral part of the RFP document. Therefore bidders are required to submit a signed copy of this clarification alongwith the bid to be submitted online.

All other terms & conditions of the RFP shall remain same.

(Neeraj Naruka)
Executive Director (Corp. Affairs)